Special Session Commissioner's Court

Tuesday, September 9, 2014 8:45am

Members of the Court present:

Daryl Melton

County Judge

Tommy Clark

Commissioner Pct. #1

Jimmy McDaniel

Commissioner Pct. #2

Doyle Dickerson

Commissioner Pct. #3

Fayne Warner

Commissioner Pct. #4

(Not Present)

Janice McDaniel

County Clerk

Judge Daryl Melton called the meeting to order.

AGENDA ITEM #1 – Adoption of 2015 Budget.

Commissioner Jimmy McDaniel moved to adopt the 2015 Budget as presented. Commissioner Tommy Clark seconded the motion. All voted for and the motion carried.

AGENDA ITEM # 2 - Set 2014 Tax Rate.

Commissioner Doyle Dickerson moved to adopt the tax rate of 0.428826 for 2014. Commissioner Tommy Clark seconded the motion. All voted for and the motion carried.

AGENDA ITEM - # 2 Pursuant to the authority granted under Government Code, Chap. 551, the Commissioners' Court may convene a closed session to discuss any of the above agenda items. Immediately before any closed session, the specific section or sections of Government Code, Chap. 551 that Provide statutory authority will be announced.

Commissioner Doyle Dickerson moved to adjourn. Commissioner Tommy Clark Dickerson seconded the motion. All voted for and the meeting adjourned.

DARYL MELTON

TOMMY CLARK

JIMMY MCDANIEL

DOYLE DICKERSON

(Not Present)

FAYNE WARNER

ATTEST: COUNTY CLERK

JANICE MCDANIEL

RESOLUTION

SABINE COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF SABINE COUNTY; That the Tax Assessor/Collector has calculated a tax for each property listed on the Certified Appraisal Roll with taxable value and has submitted said roll for 2014 and hereby is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED;

That the Tax Assessor/Collector of Sabine County is hereby authorized and directed to implement said Tax Roll and begin collection of taxes for 2014.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED;

That the above resolutions will stand for any and all former appraisal rolls and/or certified tax rolls of the Sabine County Tax Office and the Sabine County Commissioners Court.

ADOPTED: Leptember 9, 2014.

Shomes M. Clark
Thomas Clark, Commissioner Pct. 1

Doyle Dickerson
Doyle Dickerson, Commissioner Pct. 3

Fayne Warner, Commissioner Pct. 4

Dayl Letter

Daryl Melton, Sabine County Judge

1. . M. . A.

ATTEST:

Janice McDaniel, Sabine County Clerk

A RESOLUTION LEVYING A TAX RATE FOR SABINE COUNTY FOR THE TAX YEAR OF 2014

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the Sabine County Commissioners Court that:

that:						
			County, hereby levy of tax year as follows:		tax rate on	
<u>\$</u>	.428826	.428826 /\$100 for the purpose of maintenance and operations				
<u>\$</u>		/\$100 for th	e payment of principa	al and intere	st on bonds	
\$.428826	/\$100 TOT	AL TAX RATE			
			TE ABOUT THE ENANCE AND O		•	
	assessor/collector inty employing the	-	rized to assess and co	llect the tax	es of	
			mously passed by the			
Shom Thomas Cl	as W. Clar ark, Commissione	r Pct. 1	Jimmy McDanie	1, Commiss	ioner Pct. 2	
Day!	e Dickens erson, Commission	oner Pct 3	Fayne Warner, 0	Commission	ner Pct. 4	
Doyle golek		ay m	ell			
ATTEST: Japice McI	nice McD	anuefunty Clerk	ounty Judge	ω ω	retify that these documents were filed and duly in the Commissioner Court Minutes of Sabine exas. Volume 3-H Page 137 Janice McDaniel ~ County Clerk By: Juna: Miller	
				Of Texas Sabine	ertify that nn the Com exas.	